•	
P9	5000067546
(Requestor's Na U90 S.W. 87 AVE	
(City, State, Zi	33174 (305)552-5973 OFFICE USE ONLY (Phone #) ATIVE TALLAHASSEE
(904)385-6715	1. 66 (18. 18. 66 (17. 17. 17. 17. 17. 17. 17. 17. 17. 17.
2(Corpora 3.	tion Name) (Document #)
4(Corpora	tion Name) (Document #)
	Pick up time Certified Copy Will wait Photocopy
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS
Profit	Amendment
NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director
Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agent
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal
Other	Merger
	DECISTRATION/
OTHER FIL DIGG	
OTHER FILINGS	REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION
Annual Report	
Annual Report Fictitious Name	QUALIFICATION W95-17445 Foreign W95-17445
Annual Report	
Annual Report Fictitious Name	Limited Partnership



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

August 29, 1995

LAZARUS CORPORATE INDUSTRIES, INC. 890 SW 87 AVENUE #16 MIAMI, FL 33174

SUBJECT: INTERNATIONAL COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION Ref. Number: W95000017445



The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity. Simply adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of an entity name **DOES NOT** constitute a difference. Please select a new name and make the substitution in all appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

When the document is resubmitted, please return a copy of this letter to ensure that your document is properly handled.

If you have any questions about the availability of a particular name, please call (904) 488-9000.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6973.

Claretha Golden Document Specialist

Letter Number: 495A00040280

9



ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

INFINITE COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION

THE UNDERSIGNED, has executed the following document as incorporator of the above named corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida, and all rights, duties and obligations of the undersigned as incorporator, and those of the corporation, are to be determined in accordance with the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I

The name of this corporation shall be: INFINITE COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION

ARTICLE II

This corporation shall commence existence upon the filing of these Articles of Incorporation by the Department of State, State of Florida, and shall have perpetual existence.

ARTICLE 111

The general nature of the business and objects and purposes proposed to be transacted and carried on by this corporation are to do any and all of the things herein mentioned, as fully and to the same extent as natural persons might do, viz:

- (1) / Transact any and all lawful business.
- (2) Said corporation shall further have powers:

To have perpetual succession by its corporate name;

ARTICLE IV

The aggregate number of shares which the corporation shall have authority to issue is the total sum of 500 shares, having an individual par value of \$1.00

Unless otherwise stated in these articles, or in an amendment to these articles, there shall be only one (1) class of stock of this corporation.

ARTICLE V

The street address of the initial registered office and the name of the initial Resident Agent of this corporation shall be: Dave Vickery Jr. 6175 N.W. 167 Street Unit G 10

Miami Lakes, Fl 33015

The Principal office shall be:

6175 N.W. 167 Street Unit G 10 Miami Lakes, F1 33015

ARTICLE VI

The initial Board of Directors shall consist of a total of two (2) person, and the name and address of the person who is to serve as an initial director is:

Dave Vickery Jr. President Felix Mendosa Director 6175 N.W. 167 Street Unit G 10

Miami Lakes, F1 33015

The name and address of the incorporator executing these Articles of Incorporation is:

Dave Vickery Jr. 6175 N.W. 167 Street Unit G 10 Miami Lakes, F1 33015

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporator has (ve) executed these Articles of Incorporation this <u>28</u> day of <u>August</u>, <u>19</u> <u>95</u>.

DL. #V260-170 172-0

STATE OF FLORIDA)) SS. COUNTY OF DADE)

BEFORE ME, a notary public authorized to take acknowledgements in the state and county set forth above, personally appeared Dave Vickery Jr. known to me and known by me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation, and he (they) acknowledge before me that he (they) executed those Articles of Incorporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal in the state and county aforesaid, this <u>28</u> day of <u>August</u>, 1995.

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF FLORIDA AT LARGE

My Commission Expires:



CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

Pursuant to the provisions of sections 607.0501 or 617.0501, Florida Statutes, the undersigned corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Florida, submits the following statement in designating the registered office/registered agent, in the State of Florida.

1. The name of the corporation is: <u>INFINITE</u> COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

Dave	Vickery	Jr.	
(N/	AME)		

6175 N.W. 167 Street Unit G 10

(P.O. BOX NOT ACCEPTABLE)

<u>Miami Lakes, F1 33015</u> (CITY/STATE/ZIP)

HAVING BEEN NAMED AS REGISTERED AGENT AND TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED CORPORATION AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I HEREBY ACCEPT THE APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT AND AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY. I FURTHER AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ALL STATUTES RELATING TO THE PROPER AND COMPLETE PER-FORMANCE OF MY DUTIES, AND I AM FAMILIAR WITH AND ACCEPT THE OBLIGA-TIONS OF MY POSITION AS REGISTERED AGENT.

SIGNATURE 8-28-95 DATE



195	6000067546
(2000) (6175 N	<u>Visbeny</u> <u>An</u> . <u>Requestor's Name</u> <u>W. 167 St. Unit G-</u> 10 <u>Address</u> <u>Labes</u> <u>Al 3-3015</u> <u>ICZip</u> Phone #
CORPORATION	Office Use Only
,	nporation Name) (Document #)
3	rporation Nume) (Document #)
4.	
(Co,	rporation Name) (Document #)
Walk in	Pick up time Certified Ccpy Will wait Photocopy Certificate of Status
Walk in	(Document #) (Document #) (Document #) Decument #) Decument #) Decument #) Decument #) Decument #) Decument #)
Walk in Mail out	(Document #) (Document #) (Document #) Decument #) Decument #) Decument #) Decument #) Decument #) Decument #)
Walk in Mail out NEW FILINGS Protit NonProfit	(Document #) (Document #) (Document #) Decument #) Decument #) Decument #) Decument #) Decument #) Decument #)
Walk in Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability	(Document #) (Document #) (Document #) Decument #) Decument #) Decument #) Decument #) Decument #) Decument #)
Walk in Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication	(Document #) (Document #) (Document #) Decument #) Decument #) Decument #) Decument #) Decument #) Decument #)
Walk in Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability	(Document #) (Document #) (Document #) Decument #) Decument #) Decument #) Decument #) Decument #) Decument #)
Walk in Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication	(Document #) (Document #) (Document #) Decument #) Decument #) Decument #) Decument #) Decument #) Decument #)
Walk in Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other	(Document #) (Document #) (Document #) Decument #) Decument #) Decument #) Decument #) Decument #) Decument #)
Walk in Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit Profit Limited Liability Domestication Other OTHER FILINGS	(Document #) (Document #) (Document #) Decument #) Decument #) Decument #) Decument #) Decument #) Decument #)
Walk in Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other OTHER FILINGS	(Document #) (Document #) (Document #) Decument #) Decument #) Decument #) Decument #) Decument #) Decument #)
Walk in Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other OTHER FILINGS Annual Report Fictitious Name	Imporation Name) (Document #) Pick up time Certified Ccpy Will wait Photocopy Certificate of Status AMENDMENTS Photocopy Certificate of Status Amendment Import of Registered Agent Import of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Import of Registered Agent Import of Registered Agent Merger Import of Registered Agent Import of Registered Agent Merger Import of Registered Agent Import of Registered Agent Merger Import of Registered Agent Import of Registered Agent Merger Import of Registered Agent Import of Registered Agent Merger Import of Registered Agent Import of Registered Agent Merger Import of Registered Agent Import of Registered Agent Merger Import of Registered Agent Import of Registered Agent Merger Import of Registered Agent Import of Registered Agent Merger Import of Registered Agent Import of Registered Agent Merger Import of Registered Agent Import of Registered Agent Ame of Agent Import of Registered Agent Import of Registered Agent

ļ



2.

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

July 10, 1997

DAVID J. VICKERY, JR. 6175 N.W. 1667 ST., UNIT G-10 MIAMI LAKES, FL 33015

SUBJECT: INFINITE COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION Ref. Number: P95000067546

We have received your document for INFINITE COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION. However, the document has not been filed and is being returned for the following:

The fee to file articles of amendment is \$35. For each certified copy requested, please add an additional \$52.50.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6909.

Velma Shepard Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 497A00035603

RECENTED 975.730 AN S125 MISTOR CORPORATIONS

ļ

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

то

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

FILED 97 SEP 30 PH 3:45 MULANA GALE MUCANDA

INFINITE COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION

INFINITE COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION (present name)

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this corporation adopts the following articles of amendment to its articles of incorporation:

FIRST: Amendment(s) adopted: (indicate anicle number(s) being amended, added or deleted)

ARTICLE #4: Corporate shares will increse from 500 to a total 1000 shares, valued at \$1.00 each individually.

ARTICLE #6: Total Board of Directors, Three (3). New list of Directors;

President David J. Vickery Jr.

V/President Carlos Diaz III

Director Carlos Diaz Jr.

Removal of Director, Yollanda Diaz Removal of Director, Felix Mendosa

THERD: The date of each amendment's adoption: 3/10/9FOURTH: Adoption of Amendment(s) (check one) 网 The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders. The number of votes east for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval. The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders through voting groups. The following statement must be separately provided for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s): "The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval by____ (voting group) The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the beard of directors without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required. The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required. Signed this 10 day of March Signature (By the Chairman or Vice Chairman of the Board of Directors, President or other officer if adopted by the chateholders) on (By a director if adopted by the directors) **OR** (By an incorporator if adopted by the incorporators) AUID J. Vickny eselont) Tide HAVING BEEN NAMED AS REGISTERED AGENT AND TO ACCEPT SERVICE

OF PROCESS FOR THE STATED CORPORATION AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I HEREBY ACCEPT THE APPOINTMENT AS REGIS-TERED AGENT AND AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY.